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SPITFIRE Mk. VB

The Mk. V version of the spitfire was introduced with the Royal
Air Force in 1941 in order to replace the preceding Mk. |, the
backbone of the battle of Britain. This model was extensively
used on all theaters until the end of the war despite the
appearance of more modern aircraft. Its manoeuvrability and
sturdiness made it possible to oppose succesfully most enemy
aircraft. This Spitfire version employed in North Africa was
characterized by various anti-sand filters used for the main air-
intake in order to operate from improvised desert airfields.

Technical details: Wing span: 11.23 m; Length: 9.12 m; Max.
speed: 602 km/h; Range: 600 km; Armament: 2 x 20 mm
cannons, 4 x 7,7 mm machine guns, 1 x 113 kg bomb.

Die Version Mk. V der Spitfire wurde ab 1941 von der Royal Air
Force in Dienst gestellt, um die Vorgangerversion Mk. | zu
ersetzen, welche bei der “Schlacht um England” eine
bedeutende Rolle spielte. Eine groBe Anzahl dieser Variante
wurde, trotz des Erscheinens von moderneren Flugzeugen, bis
zum Ende des Krieges an allen Fronten eingesetzt. Durch ihre
Wendigkeit und Robustheit war die Spitfire dem GroBteil der
gegnerischen Flugzeuge ebenbiirtig. Diese in Nordafrika
eingesetzten Spitfire Mk. V verfligten Uber spezielle Sandfilter
bei der Motorluftansaugung, um auch von improvisierten
Wiistenflugplatzen aus operieren zu kénnen.

Technische Daten: Flligelspannweite: 11,23 m; Lange: 9,12 m;
Hoéchstgeschwindigkeit: 602 km; Reichweite: 600 km;
Bewaffnung: 2 x 20 mm Kanonen, 4 x 7,7 mm
Maschinengewehre, 1 x 113 kg Bombe.

La versione Mk. V dello Spitfire venne introdotta in servizio con i
reparti dell’aviazione inglese nel corso del 1941 per sostituire i
precedenti Mk. |, veri protagonisti della “Battaglia d’Inghilterra”.
Questo modello venne estesamente utilizzato in tutti i teatri
operativi sino al termine del conflitto nonostante la presenza di
velivoli pit moderni in quanto le sue doti di manovrabilita e
robustezza gli consentivano di opporsi efficacemente alla
maggior parte degli aerei avversari. Gli Spitfire di questo modello
impiegati in Nord Africa erano caratterizzati da differenti versioni
di filtri antisabbia per la presa d’aria principale per operare da
aeroporti improvvisati nel’ambiente desertico.

Dati Tecnici: Apertura Alare: 11.23 m; Lunghezza: 9.12 m;
Velocita massima: 602 km/h; Raggio d’azione: 600 km;
Armamento: 2 cannoni da 20 mm e 4 mitragliatrici da 7,7 mm, 1
bomba da 113 kg.

La version Mk. V de Spitfire a été introduite avec le Royal Air
Force en 1941 afin de remplacer le Mk. 1, le pivot de la bataille
d’Angleterre. Ce modeéle a été largement utilisé jusqu’a la fin de
la guerre au détriment d’avions plus modernes. Sa maniabilité et
sa résistance lui permettait de s’opposer a une majorité d’avions
ennemis. La version de ces Spitfire employée en Afrique du Nord
était caractérisée par un filtre anti-sable utilisé pour des
opérations dans le désert.

Détails techniques: Envergure: 11,23 m; Longueur: 9,12 m;
Vitesse maximale: 602 km/h; Autonomie: 600 km; Armement:
Canons: 2 x 20 mm, Mitrailleuse: 4 x 7,7 mm, Bombe: 1 x 113
kg.

RAF esitteli Mk. V verison 1941 joka korvasi ikdantyvan Mk. I:n,
ilmavoimien selké@rangan taistelussa Englannista. Taté versiota
kaytettiin kaikilla rintamilla sodan loppuun asti vaikka
nykyaikaisempia lentokoneita ilmaantui. Sen ketteryys ja
kestavyys teki Mk. V:sta taistelukelpoisen useimpia
viholliskoneita vastaan. Tata veriota kaytettiin Pohjois Afrikassa

joten siina oli erillaisia ilmansuodattimia suojaamassa hiekalta
lennettdessa véliaikaisilta aavikkokentilta.

Teknisia yksityiskohtia: Siipien karkivali: 11,23 m; Pituus: 9,12
m; Huippunopeus: 602 km/h; Aseistus: 2 x 20 mm tykki, 4 x 7,7
mm konekivari, 1 x 113 kg pommi.

De Mk. V versie van de Spitfire werd in 1941 door de RAF in
gebruik genomen als vervanger van de Mk. 1, die in de Battle of
Brittain zo’'n belangrijke rol had gespeeld. Ondanks het
verschijnen van modernere jagers, bleef de Mk. V tot aan het
einde van de oorlog op alle fronten operationeel. Door zijn grote
wendbaarheid en sterke constructie kon dit toestel met succes
het gevecht aangaan met de meeste vijandelijke vliegtuigen.
Deze versie van de Spitfire werd in Noord Afrika gebruikt en was'
voorzien van verschillende zandfilters in de luchtinlaat om te
kunnen opereren vanaf geimproviseerde vliegvelden in de
woestijn.

Technische gegevens: Lengte: 9.12 m; Spanwijdte: 11.23 m;
Max. snelheid: 602 km/u; Actieradius: 600 km; Bewapening: 2 x
20 mm kanon, 4 x 7,7 mm machinegeweren, 1 x 113 kg bom.

A versdo Mk. V do Spitfire foi introduzida na Royal Air Force em
1941 por forma a substituir a anterior versdao Mk. |, até entdo a
espinha da Batalha de Inglaterra. Este modelo foi amplamente
usado em todos os teatros de guerra até ao final da mesma,
apesar do aparecimento de avioes mais modernos. A sua
maneabilidade e rigidez tornaram possivel ao avido opor-se a
maioria dos seus inimigos. Esta versdo do Spitfire utilizada no
Norte de Africa tinha como principais caracteristicas os varios
filtros anti-areia usados na principal entrada de ar que lhe
permitiam operar em aeroportos improvisados no deserto.

Especificagdoes Técnicas: Envergadura: 11.23 m;
Comprimento: 9.12 m; Velocidade méaxima: 602 km/h;
Autonomia: 600 km; Armamento: 2 canhdes de 20 mm, 4
metralhadoras de 7,7 mm, 1 bomba de 113 kg.

La versiéon Mk. V del Spitfire fue introducida en la Royal Air Force
en 1941 con objeto de reemplazar a su precedente el Mk. 1,
espina dorsal de la Batalla de Inglaterra. Este modelo fue
utilizado extensivamente en todos los teatros hasta el final de la
guerra, a pesar de la aparicion de aparatos mas modernos. Su
maniobrabilidad y robustez le hicieron posible oponerse con
éxito a la mayoria de aviones enemigos. Esta versién, utilizada
en el norte de Africa, se caracterizaba por la incorporacién de
varios filtros antiarena utilizados en la toma de aire principal, con
objeto de poder operar desde pistas improvisadas en el
desierto.

Datos Técnicos: Envergadura: 11,23 m; Longitud: 9,12 m;
Velocidad maxima: 602 km/h; Autonomia: 600 km; Armamento:
2 cafones de 20 mm, 4 ametralladoras de 7,7 mm, 1 bomba de
113 kg.

SPITFIRE MK. V Versja Spitfire Mk. V weszla do sluzby w
Royal Air Force w 1941 roku zastepujac Spitfire w wersji Mk. 1,
ktéry byl glownym samolotem w Bitwie o Anglie. Model ten byl
szeroko stosowany na wszystkich frontach Il Wojny Swiatowe;.
Jego manewrowosc i wytrzymalosc pozwalaly mu godnie stawic
czola wiekszosci samolotéw wroga. Wersja Mk. V stosowana w
Afryce Pn. posiadala dodatkowe filtry przeciw-piaskowe na
wlotach powietrza, co umozliwialo samolotom korzystanie z
zaimprowizowanych, pustynnych lotnisk.

Dane techniczne: rozpietosc skrzydel: 11,23 m; dlugosc: 9,12 m;
max predkosc: 602 km/h; zasieg: 600 km; uzbrojenie: 2 dzialka
20 mm, 4 karabiny, maszynowe 7,7 mm, 113 kg bomb.
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ATTENTION - Useful advice!
Study the instructions carefully prior to assembly. Remove parts from frame with a sharp knife
or a pair of scissor and trim away excess plastic. Do not pull ol parts. Assemble the parts in

0 con carta vetro fine eventuali sbavature. Mai staccare i pezzl con le mani. Montarli
I'ordine delle delle tavole. Elimi dalla il numero del pezzo appena
montato tacendogli sopra una croce. Le frecce nere indicano i pezzi da incollare, hlmooebuan
che indicano i pezzi da montare senza colla. Usare solo colla per polistirolo. A - B - C... Le let-
tevsmlmdoinumemndlcanolammpataovssnrovallpozzodamomaraIpezzlsbalrnudn
una croce non sono da utilizzare.

ACHTUNG - Ein nitzlicher Rat!

Vor der M die i Die
Messer oder einer Schere vom
Klinge oder feinem i beseitigt. die

fernen. BaderMormged«Yufs!nuMungfoigm P!ulewgondnmidebmdenmle wah-
rend die weissen Pfeile die ohne Leim zu Bme nur Plasti
verwenden. A -B - C... Die neben den. zeigt,auf i der
zu montierende T&il zu finden ist. Die mit einem Kreuz markierten Teile sind nicht zu verwenden.

ATENCION - Consejos Utiles!

Estudiar las antes de el montaje. Separar las piezas
de las bandejas con un cuchillo afilado o un par de tijeras y retirar el exceso de pléstico o reba-
da. No arrancar las piezes. Montar las piezas en orden numérico. Utilizar SOLAMENTE pega-
mapmpitsﬁooyenpoueamdodpamwimquesemdnmdo Las flechas negras
indican las piezas que se deben pegar juntas. Las flechas blancas indican las piezas que deben
ensamblarse SIN usar pegamento. A - B - C... Las letras indican en que bandeja se encuentran
las piezas. leariaspiezaspoqueﬁasamasdesepamﬂasdelabandqa Retirar la pintura de
los lugares por donde se deban pegar las piezas.

HUOMIO - Kaytanndllisia neuvoja
Tutki hjeita tarkkaan i alohzlta Irroita osat askartelu-veitselld tai saksilla
Kokoa

mit einem

ja poista yli jéliet esim. hi koskaan irroita osia vi
osat numero jar Kayta vain
saastavaisesti hyvan i Mustat noulet

tydjal
limausta. Vaikoiset nuolet taas ettei limaa kéytetd. A -B - C... Ndma kirjaimet osoittavat milld
levylld osat ovat. Ristilla merkyttyjé osia ei kaytetd. Pienet osat kannattaa maalata ennen irroit-
tamista. Muista poistaa maali tal kromaus llimauskohdista.
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Use plastic cement ONLY and use cement sparingly to avoid damaging the
model. Black arrows indicate parts to be glued together. White arrows indicate on which frame
the parts must be assembled VITHOUT using cement A -B - C...

These letters indicate on which frame the parts will be found. Paint small parts before detaching
them from frame. Remove paint-where parts are to be cemented. Crossed out parts must not
be used.

ATTENTION - Consens utiles!
Avant de étudier le dessin. Détacher avec beacoup de
soln‘esmomeauxdesmoutesenusmtun massicot ou bien un pair de cisaux et couper avec
une petite lame avec de papier de vitre fin ébarbagés eventuels. Jamais détacher les morceaux
avec le mains Monter les en suivant I'ordre de la numération des tables. Eliminer de la moule le
numéro de la piéce qui vient d’étre montée, en le biffant avec une croix. Les fiéches noires indi-
quent les piéces a coller, les fléches blanches indiquent les piéces a monter sans colle.
seulement de la colle pour polystirol. A -B - C... Les lettres aux cOtés des numéros
indiquent la moule ol se trouve la piéces a monter. Les piéces marquées par une croix ne sont
pas a utiliser.

OBS! Négra goda rég.

Innan man bérjar bygga modellen skall man noga studrea ritningeb samt noga kontroleera att
alla delarna finns med. Alla smadelar skall; malas medan de sitter kvar i sin ram. Bryt aldrig av.
en del fran ramen, seralmdvbmkugtmedmhobbyknwEv grader avidgsnas enkeit med
samma kniv. Vid golj; Stryk numret pé ritni
under monteringen. Svart pilar betyder att delen skall Ilmmas vita pilar att delen kan monteras
utan lim. Anvénd endast lim avsett for p y =C... visa pé vilken ram
man finner delen. Overkorsade delar skall e anvandas

OPGELET - Belangrijke bemerkingen!

het voor het bouwen. Breek nooit onderdelen van het kader.
Maak ze los met een scherp mes of kieine nageltang. Verwijder daarna al het overtollige plastic
en pas de delen alvoorens te ljmen. Gebruik allen lijm voor plastic modellen. Werk zorgvuldig
en spaarzaam, teveel lijm zal uw model beschadigen. Zwarte pijlen duiden de te lijmen delen
aan. Witte pijlen verwijzen naar bewegende delen welke niet mogen worden gelijmd. A -B - C...
Deze letters geven de kaders aan waarin de onderdelen zich bevinden. Schilder de kieine onder-
delen voor ze van het kader te snijden. Verwijder de verf van de te lijmen opperviakten.
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peraneit. Yep pen
[neTanei NpU NOMOLYA Knesi. Benbie CTPENKM NOKa3LIBAIT YTO AT/ CoeaMMAIoTCA BE3 nomowm
xnes. A- B - C ... 31v Gyxsbl ykasbiBaioT Ha KakOA W3 OTIMBOK Pa3MELIAeTCA AaxHas aeTans. Menkvwe
eTanv OKpaLMsaiiTe Ha OTMBKax. Mepes NPUKNEMBaHNeM OKPALIEHHLX AeTaNeV 3a4uwaliTe mecTa
coenuHenni. IeTan, 3a4epKHyTHIE Ha PUCYHKAX OTNMBOK B MHCTPYKUMM, HE NDUMEHRIOTCA.
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I numeri si riferiscono all’assortimento colori ITALERI\/[QRELMASTER  /Acryl Paint System
The indicated colour numbers refer to the ITALERI \JQRELMASTER /Acryl Paint System

Die angegebenen Farbnummern beziehen sich auf die ITALERI \/JQREL MASTER /Acryl Paint System
Les reférences indiquées concernent les peintures ITALERIN\/[QRELMASTER /Acryl Paint System
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1734 MODEL MASTER
Green Zinc Chromate
Zingriin (M)

Verde Interni Chiaro (O)
Vert Zinc Chromate (M)

E 5973
(FJ

1785 MODEL MASTER
Rust

Rost ;

Ruggine

Rouille

E 6683
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1735 MODEL MASTER 1749 MODEL MASTER
Wood F.S. 37038 F.S. 37875
Holz (M) Flat Black Flat White
Legno (O) Schwarz (M) Weiss (M)
Bois (M) Nero (O) Bianco (O)
E 6313 Noir Mat (M) Blanc Mat (M)
E 9983 E 0053
1503 MODEL MASTER 1524 MODEL MASTER
. Red i Green

Rot (G) Signalgriin (G)

Rosso (L) Verde (L)

Rouge (B) Vert (B)

E2741 E 5941

1768 MODEL MASTER

(EJ

1736 MODEL MASTER
Leather

Leder (M)

Cuoio (O)

Cuir (M)

E 6562
o

1569 MODEL MASTER
Flat Yellow

Gelb (M)

Giallo (O)

Jaune Mat (M)

E 0683
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VEersion A - SPITFIRE Mk. VB; R.A.F. = No 249 SQUADRON,
TAkALl (MALTA); 1942
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1562 MODEL MASTER
4 3 3 10 Flat Light Blue
Hellblau Matt
Azzurro Opaco
Bleu Ciel Mat
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~ =0 o) | 0 ! = 1706 MODEL MASTER
& |- = —T F.S. 33531
Sand
Sand (M)
o [o Sabbia (O)
Sable (M)
26 E 6213
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1701 MODEL MASTER
117

Military Brown
Militarbraun
Marrone Militare (O)
Brun Militaire (M)

E 6473

1705 MODEL MASTER
F.S. 31136

Insignia Red
Signalrot (M)
Rosso Insegna (O)
Rouge Insigne (M)
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Version B = SPiITFIRE MK. VB; R.A.F. = No 244 Wng,
GoursiN (NorTH AFRICA); 1943
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YRV 11 26 Sand (M)
. 26 \ Sabbia (0)
Sable (M)
E 6213

25

1701 MODEL MASTER
F.S. 30117

Military Brown
Militarbraun

Marrone Militare (O)
Brun Militaire (M)
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1705 MODEL MASTER
F.S. 31136
Insignia Red
Signalrot (M)
Rosso Insegna (O)
Rouge Insigne (M)



Version € = Spitrire Mk. VB; U.S. ArRmy AIR Corps, 355TH FS/4T1H FG
Deepen (UK); 1942
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10 1728 MODEL MASTER
F.S. 36375
Light Ghost Gray
Schattengrau (M)
Grigio Azzurro Chiaro (O)

= Gris Fantéme Clair (M)
o E 8333

L1

1721 MODEL MASTER
F.S. 35237

Medium Grey
Mittelgrau (M)

Grigio Medio (O)

Gris Medium (M)

1710 MODEL MASTER
F.S. 34079

Dark Green
Dunkelgriin (M)

Verde Scuro (O)

Vert Foncé (M)

E 7953

1569 MODEL MASTER
Flat Yellow

Gelb (M)

Giallo (O)

Jaune Mat (M)

E 0683
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1716 MODEL MASTER
F.S. 34227

Pale Green
Resedagrun (M)
Verde Pallido (O)
Vert Péle (M

——

1768 MODEL MASTER
F.S. 37875

Flat White

Weiss (M)

Bianco (O)

Blanc Mat (M)

E 0053
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